CH \$665.00 413132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPS Capital Corporation		01/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Case-Mate, Inc.
Street Address:	2048 Weems Road
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Registration Number:4131328Registration Number:3246753Registration Number:3601091Registration Number:4015631Registration Number:3838636Registration Number:4131330Registration Number:4131325Registration Number:4408312Registration Number:4196018Registration Number:4288770	BARELY THERE CASE-MATE CASE-MATE CM CM FUEL
Registration Number: 3601091 Registration Number: 4015631 Registration Number: 3838636 Registration Number: 3807897 Registration Number: 4131330 Registration Number: 3820295 Registration Number: 4131325 Registration Number: 4408312 Registration Number: 4196018 Registration Number: 4288770	CASE-MATE CM CM
Registration Number: 4015631 Registration Number: 3838636 Registration Number: 3807897 Registration Number: 4131330 Registration Number: 3820295 Registration Number: 4131325 Registration Number: 4408312 Registration Number: 4196018 Registration Number: 4288770	CM CM
Registration Number: 3838636 Registration Number: 3807897 Registration Number: 4131330 Registration Number: 3820295 Registration Number: 4131325 Registration Number: 4408312 Registration Number: 4196018 Registration Number: 4288770	СМ
Registration Number: 3807897 Registration Number: 4131330 Registration Number: 3820295 Registration Number: 4131325 Registration Number: 4408312 Registration Number: 4196018 Registration Number: 4288770	
Registration Number: 4131330 Registration Number: 3820295 Registration Number: 4131325 Registration Number: 4408312 Registration Number: 4196018 Registration Number: 4288770	FUEL
Registration Number: 3820295 Registration Number: 4131325 Registration Number: 4408312 Registration Number: 4196018 Registration Number: 4288770	
Registration Number:4131325Registration Number:4408312Registration Number:4196018Registration Number:4288770	POP!
Registration Number:4408312Registration Number:4196018Registration Number:4288770	SMART SKIN
Registration Number:4196018Registration Number:4288770	TOUGH
Registration Number: 4288770	TOUGH XTREME
	OLO
	OLO
Registration Number: 4448870	ZERO
Registration Number: 4419109	PHANTOM
Registration Number: 4296371	DUOFLEX
Registration Number: 4296335	TUXEDO
Registration Number: 4236016	MONSTA
Registration Number: 4234424	HAPPINESS BY DESIGN
Registration Number: 4167934	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4131331	GELLI
Registration Number:	4131327	TOUGH SHELLS
Registration Number:	4130707	WADDLER
Registration Number:	4049838	I MAKE MY CASE
Serial Number:	85732829	SIMPLE
Serial Number:	85883320	THE COLLECTIVE
Serial Number:	85266732	NAKED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harrison J. Roberts	
SIGNATURE:	/hjr/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Agmt#page1.tif source=Trademark Agmt#page2.tif source=Trademark Agmt#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 26, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation having an office at 35 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 340, Atlanta, Georgia 30328-3475 ("Lender"), does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Lender, by Company (as defined below), in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 24, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), by and between **CASE-MATE, INC.**, a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 2048 Weems Road, Tucker, Georgia 30084 ("<u>Company</u>"), and Lender, recorded February 24, 2014, at Reel 5222, Frame 0556, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Release</u>") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Lender's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, conveyed by Company to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender. If and to the extent Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Company, together with the goodwill of Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

5240718_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION

("Lender")

ыу; ____

Name: John B. Adams

Title: Director of Credit and Underwriting

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Case-Mate)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Barely There	85/398,659	8/16/2011	4131328	04/24/2012
Case-Mate	78/814,630	2/14/2006	3246753	05/29/2007
Case-Mate & design (lower case)	77/367,95	01/09/2008	3601091	04/07/2009
CM	85/222,738	1/20/2011	4015631	08/23/2011
CM & design – leaf design	77/637,146	12/19/2008	3838636	08/24/2010
Fuel	77/637,173	12/19/2008	3807897	06/22/2010
Pop!	85/398,663	08/16/2011	4131330	04/24/2012
Smart Skin	77/714,196	04/15/2009	3820295	07/20/2010
Tough	85/398,651	08/16/2011	4131325	04/24/2012
Tough Xtreme	85/688,681	07/27/2012	4408312	09/24/2013
Olo	85/478,540	11/22/2011	4196018	08/21/2012
Olo (& design)	85/657,110	06/20/2012	4288770	02/12/2013
Zero	85/733,827	09/20/2012	4448870	12/10/2013
Phantom	85/478,522	11/22/2011	4419109	10/15/2013
Duoflex	85/478,534	11/22/2011	4296371	02/26/2013
Tuxedo	85/468,428	11/09/2011	4296335	02/26/2013
Monsta	85/303,134	04/24/2011	4236016	11/06/2012
Happiness by Design	85/043,011	05/19/2010	4234424	10/30/2012
Madison	85/468,341	11/09/2011	4167934	07/03/2012
Gelli	85/398,667	08/16/2011	4131331	04/24/2012
Tough Shells	85/398,656	08/16/2011	4131327	04/24/2012
Waddler	85/266,745	03/14/2011	4130707	04/24/2012
I Make My Case	77/873,487	11/16/2009	4049838	11/01/2011

Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Application Date
Simple	85/732,829	09/19/2012
The Collective	85/883,320	03/22/2013
Naked	85/266,732	03/14/2011

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Case-Mate)

RECORDED: 01/26/2018